### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Will Peoples	02/11/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Norma J. Davidson Revocable Trust	
Street Address:	246 Umatilla Street	
City:	Port Townsend	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98368	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5367706

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-622-4900 Phone: Email: janicek@seedip.com Correspondent Name: E. Russell Tarleton Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 240121.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. Russell Tarleton

source=240121\_001\_Assign#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0594

**Total Attachments: 1** 

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Will Peoples, Executor to the Estate of Norma J. Davidson (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 246 Umatilla Street, Port Townsend, WA 98368,

am acting on behalf of Norma J. Davidson (Decceased) the sole inventor and owner of the invention

entitled Collapsible Headnet as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,367,706 that

issued on November 29, 1994;

WHEREAS, Norma J. Davidson Revocable Trust (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE),

a corporation of the State of Washington having a correspondence address of, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to the letters patent in the United States

and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the above-referenced letters patent, said

invention and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors

and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of

applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, to sue for past infringements,

for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters

patent therefore.

Executor of Estate of Norma J. Davidson

1557806\_1 / 240121.001

PATENT

REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0595